HB0837/933624/1

BY: Delegate Buckel

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 837, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 9 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0837/453125/1), in line 5 of Amendment No. 4, strike "The smoking of" and substitute "A PERSON WHO SMOKES"; and strike beginning with the second "a" in line 6 down through the colon in line 7 and substitute "GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND ON CONVICTION IS SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 90 DAYS OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$100 OR BOTH.".

On page 10 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 4, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 1 down through "150." in line 4.

On page 11 of the bill, in line 28, strike "THE smoking of" and substitute "<u>A</u> <u>PERSON WHO SMOKES</u>"; and in line 29, strike "a civil offense punishable by" and substitute "<u>GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND ON CONVICTION IS SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 90 DAYS OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$100 OR BOTH".</u>

On page 13 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 6, strike beginning with the colon in line 2 down through "<u>150</u>" in line 6.